Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday April 1, 2008 at
1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or
against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #050926: Mr. Raymond Bazzano, for the property located at
10 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 31.3.4.1.4.

APPEAL #070575: Trattoria Simpatico Inc., for the property located at
13 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown, requesting relief from the
provisions of section 23-28.19-1 and 11.11.6.1.

APPEAL #050501: New Life Worship Center, for the property located
at 915 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, requesting relief from the provisions
of section 16.2.11.1.

APPEAL #050497. Mr. George Young, for the property located at 258
Waterman Avenue, North Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 13.8.10.4.1.1.

APPEAL #050886: Mr. Byron Rymer, for the property located at 2829



East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060056: Mr. Lawrence J. Wenzel, for the property located at
2121 West Main Road, Portsmouth (Terrace Building) requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #060057: Mr. Lawrence J. Wenzel, for the property located at
2121 West Main Road, Portsmouth (Garden Building) requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #060058: Mr. Lawrence J. Wenzel, for the property located at
2121 West Main Road, Portsmouth (Tower Building) requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #030109A: Ms. Lois Maraia, for the property located at 180
Pine Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #050257A: Mr. Michael J. McKeon, AIA, for the property
located at 205 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Cumberland Hill

School), regarding fire resistance rating for the corridor walls.

APPEAL #080068: Mr. Steve Cunha, for the property located at 101
Dudley Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 13.8.10.6.3.



Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.

Review correspondence from ADSFM John Chevalier regarding

surface finish requirements in a new Class C place of assembly.



